F.NO. S-S.11011/21/2022/C.F 2546 Staff Selection Commission (NWR), Chandigarh Recruitment to the post of Sub Inspector (Short Hand Reporter/ Hindi) in Delhi Police Advertisement No.: Phase IX/2021/Selection Posts Post Category No. NW12221; Vacancies: 03 {(UR-02, OBC-01)}

ADDITIONAL TENTATIVE EQ ACCEPT LIST

Sub <u>Additional Tentative EQ Accept List for the post of Sub Inspector (Short hand Reporter/ Hindi) in</u> Delhi Police advertised vide Post code No. NW12221 of Advertisement No.Phase IX/2021/Selection Posts.

Essential Qualification :

i. Graduate from a recognized University.

 Professional attainments:- ~Speed in Hindi Shorthand- 100 words per minute. ~Speed in Hindi typing -30 words per minute

Candidates may refer the advertisement No. Phase IX/2021/Selection Posts advertising the post of Sub Inspector (Short hand Reporter/ Hindi) in Delhi Police-Post code No. NW12221. Additional Rejection list for the post was published on 15.09.2023 and an opportunity was provided to the candidates to represent along with the documentary evidences against rejection and for proving their eligibility. 01 representations have been received against the Additional Rejection List.

2. On scrutiny of Hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents, the following **additional** candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) in the result declared on 02.08.2023 for Phase IX/2021/Selection Posts held on 02nd to 10th February, 2022 and 14th to 16th March, 2022 for the post of Sub Inspector (Short hand Reporter/ Hindi) in Delhi Police_advertised vide - Post code No. NW12221 - are placed in the "Additional Tentative EQ Accept List":-

S.No.	Reg_no	Rollno	Name
1	8300000433	5193012565	PRABHAT KUMAR CHAUHAN
2	82000070254	1193110992	RAUSHAN KUMAR
3	85000109022	5193016369	KHUSHI
4	95000027306	4193300059	SHIVANI GOLE
5	95000186323	5193009136	ANKIT MANN
6	40001272577	2193008741	ARSHIYA NABI
7	73000545673	1193805679	SHIVAM YADAV

3. Candidates may note that mere inclusion of name in this list does not confirm their eligibility fully. Candidates will be called for Documents Verification as and when scheduled by the Commission.

Regional Director Dated 26.09.2023